

Randy Sadler – Vice-President of Sales & Marketing Safety Power Inc. 1-800-657-1280 randy.sadler@safetypowerinc.com

Silicon Valley Office 1702-L Meridian Avenue Suite 157 San Jose, CA 95125-5586, USA

Press Release

Safety Power Inc. Awarded Three (3) New Contracts for over 5MW of Natural Gas Power Generation

New ecoCUBE® Systems orders for Northeast of USA

San Jose, California, June 3, 2015 – Safety Power Inc. announced today it has received three (3) new orders for their ecoCUBE® SCR systems. These orders represent over five (5) megawatts of natural gas power generation used in Combined Heat and Power (CHP) and Demand Response (DR) applications. All three (3) projects are for stationary natural gas engines that required the use of after-treatment exhaust cleaning systems to meet or exceed the stringent federal and local environmental emissions requirement for these areas. Safety Power's products were chosen for all three (3) of these applications because of the small footprint and the proven reliability of the ecoCUBE® systems based on similar applications in North America. These orders are scheduled to be delivered in the 3rd quarter of this calendar year.

About Safety Power Inc. (SPI)

Safety Power is the leading manufacturer of emissions control systems for large diesel and natural gas engines. The technologies include Selective Catalytic Reduction (SCR) systems, oxidation catalyst, diesel particulate filters and silencing that can all be integrated into one cube shape named the ecoCUBE® product line has been successfully deployed in mission critical applications such as data centers, hospitals, banks, and municipal utilities applications. In addition to these areas, Safety Power markets to power generation (stand-by, demand-response, peak-shaving), combined heat and power (CHP), marine and industrial applications. Safety Power Inc. has offices in the USA and Canada. The headquarters is in Mississauga, Ontario.

For more information about **Safety Power Inc.**, call 1-800-657-1280; email info@safetypower.ca, Alternatively visit www.safetypowerinc.com

Press Contact:

Randy Sadler - Vice-President of Sales & Marketing

randy.sadler@safetypowerinc.com